Cosmopolis School Facility Use Fee Schedule

Room/ Area	*School or Child Related Groups or Other Government Agencies	*Non-Profit Groups	*Commercial Enterprises	*Non-School Related Users (Groups or Individuals Living in District)
Auditorium	No Charge	\$200	\$300	Not Available
Gym only rented for sporting use	No Charge	\$15 per hour \$100 deposit \$25 key deposit	\$500 per day \$100 deposit \$25 key deposit	\$15 per hour \$100 deposit \$25 key deposit
Multi-Purpose Room (Lunchroom)	No Charge	\$100 per day \$100 deposit \$25 key deposit	\$100 per day \$100 deposit \$25 key deposit	**Not Available
Kitchen School employee required with food handler's permit	No Charge	\$100 per day \$100 deposit \$25 key deposit	Not Available	Not Available
Classroom	No Charge	Not Available	Not Available	Not Available

*\$10.00 per hour energy use fee for <u>ALL</u> groups, unless waived.

- Proof of liability insurance is required.
- If lost keys require re-keying; it will be the renter's responsibility to pay for re-keying.
- Calculations of garbage and additional employee hours will be added to the listed amounts.
- ** Superintendent's discretion.